

Moved by Nonini

Seconded by Roberts

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 583

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 40 and 41, and insert: "on
3 the proposed urban renewal project, and the highway district shall not be re-
4 sponsible, as between the city and the highway district, for funding ~~the~~";
5 and in line 42, following "~~section~~" insert: "any portion of the approved ur-
6 ban renewal project".

7 On page 2, in line 32, delete "~~meters spaces~~" and insert: "meters"; and
8 in line 33, delete "~~meters spaces~~" and insert: "meters"; and in line 36,
9 delete "~~meters spaces~~" and insert: "meters".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

10
11 On page 1, in line 3, delete "DELETE REFERENCE" and insert: "REVISE PRO-
12 VISIONS RELATING"; in line 4, delete "SPACE" and insert: "METER".